

B.P. Koirala Memorial Cancer Hospital Amendment Notice

Publication Date: September 08, 2022

IFB No. BPKMCH/ICB/1/079/80

This is to notify to all the concern that the following amendment has been made to the bid for procurement of Fully Digital 3D Mammography with Tomosynthesis Stereotactic Biopsy System under contract identification No. BPKMCH/ICB/1/079/80 has been published with reference to the notice published through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp". Kindly visit PPMO eGP website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp for detailed information.

S.No.	Reference	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1	Evaluation Criteria 1.3.7 Specific Additional Criteria	<p>Comprehensive Maintenance Contract Cost (CMC Cost) after expiry of 5 years warranty Period :</p> <p>Bidder must ensure to provide the 5 years comprehensive maintenance after expiry of warranty period and the CMC cost from 6th to 10th year must be submitted along with Techcial Bid. This CMC cost for 5 years will be added on bid Price and evaluated accordingly during financial bid</p> <p>Example</p> <p>Total Evaluation Price = Total Bid Price + CMC cost for 5 Years after expiry of warranty period</p> <p>This is for Financial Evaluation purpose only .</p>	<p>Comprehensive Maintenance Contract Cost (CMC Cost) after expiry of 5 years warranty Period :</p> <p>Bidder must ensure to provide the 5 years comprehensive maintenance after expiry of warranty period and the CMC cost from 6th to 10th year must be submitted along with Finalcial Bid. This CMC cost for 5 years will be added on bid Price and evaluated accordingly during financial bid</p> <p>Example</p> <p>Total Evaluation Price = Total Bid Price + CMC cost for 5 Years after expiry of warranty period</p> <p>This is for Financial Evaluation purpose only .</p>

Executive Director